MITSUBISHI

ZEI¥RI Bahs07

Mo L SWE2 A0 0 SOCIO-TECH

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A6030

B X INDEX Page
[ £ i* ' ] BE . CONSHIUGHION -+ eermreremmermmerreer s e s e b b s b e 1
2 =x= * E3 * (I Arm bed & it's accessores (I) - -r-rtrerr s s 2
& ix B Y 0. Amm bed & it's 2cCeSsories (II) « - erserrrerrromamisanisaissias s stansans 4
@ & L -] B SoWINg MOCHANISM ++rr twererrrmreriat et e sttt et b st e 5
ch P 3 ] M Presser bar fifing MECHENISm =« eerrerrrierorimiirmiseir et 8
Bl # ) b ] B Throad trimmING MEGhANISM ==+ srerrersrisrrsimsbrrsesisss sttt asnes 10
X— Y5 — F LB (I X-Y Table mechanism () r--r--sreetersssmmiiirnrnreraseenees 12
X—Y 5 — T AM I XY Table mechanism () «++eeeereeeeserstssetineiimnmmmummmnar e 14
E # L] F » B WOk HOMHBr MEGCRANISI «+ et rerreesrersaresiimrtti e b s 16
[0 7 4 /0— @M - MHB 2B Wiper & dotoctor MOChANISM «+resr smr st 18
il # b1 # M Oil lubrication Mechanism - -----=--r== e 20
#l o) T URE CORMIOl DOX rvereeserente it s s s s n s st e s R a s e s 22
M O S B 3 B PROUMALG CONIOL LNt -ersrersessrssessriusrsrasessasssssnnsssssssssssenssssnssssasssssssons 24
F o= F A Bl R Table & StAnd eeeeeeeeereeer e s 26
1t : 2 (I Accessories (I} - reemrrerivennn e 28
A8 1t ): 2 T Accessorigs () -wrre=rrrrorrrrses i e e e 30
B F 7 S 3 L I8 — Y OPHON PAS rverereeeeese e e e 32

P-169 199202




VBRI FRERE ' :
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

&R MICEEF(AB XY Z FAS,
Remarks : Alphabet{A,B,---X.Y,Z) should be taken at

3 maric
— I B
Sewing machine parts
nmxy
Sewlng machine model
—% & —i 5 —& &
Model Ko. Specilfication Descriptlon
1 1 [ !
- li 5 . .
( Standard parts ) M & ~ '
(1) (2) (3) (4) (8) (6) 7 (8) (9)
B3t it b
( Common parts M 9
A ] I ]
1+ () #1202 & A
- Spacification (1) ‘—Specification{2} — Descrption
Feil MRS
Common parts
FIEE
Sewing machine parts
o PLK-AFRFI
[ Example ] PLK-A-Serles e
— PLK-AG030 Standerd —HAA(E)
Cramp frame assy
1 1 1

(commee] |MJ|A||6[/O]|A[|O||1]|0]|5

(oramm® ) IMi|9||0||a||1||2|/0]||3|7

Common parts

I ] | ]
: RUEYE PFARY
H BEmMd L t ength of screw 6 '— Screw (Pan head screw)
'— Quter diameter M4 i

2 -RMECOVTORARER. FOBLFRNCERI A LRABEET
LET, E-TRIICESBER. REONRFTHORS L0, SWON
AUAOBATERIATWIREFrHVET,
Sewing machine Mcdels, of Standard Paris are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-
cated modelf, bat also another models, in reason of New development,
Inprovement after.




[0 2485
CONSTRUCTION

LT
Machine Head

F—7n
Tabte & Stand

il |

Control Box |

ZEE—%
LIMI-STOP Z Mator

1 E-RBAR=BYI I by TZII v F I E-20BRAFOF(P-007B) ERAC LBV,

E2 IFig.No. DFRFLTVWEVRBRESTIRT I LIHERT VA, Setic TERBLET,

Remarks 1} Conceming to Motor Prease refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor (P-007B}
Remarks 2} The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.

1 PLK-AB6030




ZEREHT)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

=T
-
—
[at]
—
—
o
w
=4
[ ]
—
o™
—

60 (407(47)(48) (48} {47)

S0 51 52 53 54 55

-\\
<i
N

47 48 (47) (48) 49 (58) (48)

\J N L/

46




(2] AARART)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

a BFRARY
':f_' %‘;‘:No_}. 3 2 2 Description a:(:‘
1 MAGB0A0339 X MOLOr COVEE () -ermrerimiemissassonnnsinine i
2 M9 1054 004 SW » Scraw M4X8 14
3 M9 5004 021 % Screw M5X5 - 2
4 MN10A4 742 7 coer Ol QAP weeneemeneineees t
5 MAZ0A0584 X -v+ Thread take-up Gover:« ----srssseseses 1
6 M9 1304 080 T - Rubber plug -~ -3
7 M91910 080 o - Rubber plug - 4
8 M@43AD 181 & - Thread gu|da ......... IRTTETE TR P PRy PPy 1
9 M9 0000 003 FA Screw ai(40)XE - eeerrimiereninnanes 2
10 MF 38A1 180 # = PG eeereerssnnnnneisenss Thread guitg - -teeeseemsremsmraresnnans 1
11 M 3110 002 F * ¥ /5 (40) X8 -----o-o---- Screw 11 /es{40)} X8 -omvememieninne 2
12 M3 1055 004 SW-PWRTITLFARXYT MEX22 e core SOTOW MAICZZ osseereesrinnssesnisionsennnars 5
13 M9 0833 080 L B e sess RUDDEK PIUg »osoverrermessortrsssrcninianinnies 3
14 MAECA1 339 & FA vets COVEI =7 -nnerersmeeesesamcesreresemsareesameaneen 1
15 MA3SA0776 ~X JL + 4 - Beit cover 1
16 M9 1330 004 SW-PWRI7 3~ . Screw MEXE - 3
17 MAGBOAE339 £ — & werr MOLOT GOV (X)) rerseerrarassnsnasanns 1
18 M9 1910 080 I I « Rubber plug - swsresrasaranaiiins 5
19 MO 0104 021 < A R f K) BOM MIQII0 ++orreesesnsrmserensemsnssenmanncas 4
20 M9 1012 050 HE Washer 10 - eeemrermramiiiiisinn 4
21 MABCAC B03 H 1+ B - T SN 1
22 MA 60AD 454 L] « Shaft « 2
23 M9 3007 050 [ e VWASREE - eeeerrermrensesisnnnnns 2
24 MO1104011 A M - Screw ”/54(40)><8. 26
25 MAG0A2339 #H " - Caover - 1
26 MAG0A3 339 < - v Cover 1
27 MF 70A1 180 % x 2] -- Thread guide:-:-----=------ 1
28 MF 1040 181 % * A (TF) Thread guide: - rw-- SR
29 M9 0906 003 A b4 2 5 9/6a{40) <3, 2 eererrern Sorew ¥/ei(40) K3, 2 rmrrerernrmenins [
A MSO01AD 361 W A B e LatoR - sesrreraerrnrricanrnen g 1
31 MA0EIF39 U 2 & — HIN— (f) e Cylinder cover (complete) - 1
2 M90908008 A F 0 ¥ Um{d0)XB Screw %/sa(40) X6 ----oreeeee 1
33 M91106 003 A4 F  * T N/a(40) K20 e Sorew 1t /ee{40) 20 1
34 MSQ3ASB01 71 H — FERME -eeervenns - Eye guard adapter -+ 1
B M0 002 T * Z "/s-;(40))<8 - -4 "/54(40)X8 . 2
36 M9 0806 002 F * v 1/5(44))(6 e Screvv‘/a(44)>(6 2
37 MSOIAI 739 E b b =+ Hinge - 1
33 M9 0804 002 F * v ‘/a{M)XB 5 - Screw i;*’a(44)><3 5 2
39 MSOIAQIED P o H — B e Ey@ guard ------sssesemeersesessaneniniensinins 1
40 MS01AD 477 X > AGAPLEE sererssrsssartssaniarssintssineanes 1
41 MA GOAD 830 E Face p|a[g ............. 1
42 M9 1070 003 Screw MAX30: e 1
43 MA35A5339 # "< v QYT oo see 1
44 MA20A4338 2 Al -~ Cover 1
45 MAGOAI 603 I b Bragkets: =-srseeer i
46 MABQAD4ZE ¥ I Brackat (L) -+ 1
47 MOBOO3 7 7 F o VI - Bolt M5X§ +---- 22
48 Mg 0511 050 §E Washer 5 ---- 46
49 MAGOAT 426 X I Bragket:-«---creerrermrermamtanacermninrcnecens 2
50 MAB0AQENT X T I Bracket adaptar ------------------------------- i
51 MAB0AD473 X~ Stide plate (L) -1
52 MABQAD4AT2 X A~ Slide plate (M) i
53 MSCIAtL 4 X~ Spacer- - i
54 MS03A1 100 &t Needle plate - 1
55 M3 0605 010 1 x Screw ¥/2(56)X2.8 - 2
56 MSi18A470 A 0~ Silde plate «+rrsrreee 1
57 MSO1AD 192 4R " Leal spring: 1
56 M35002017 771 v Bolt M5X1Z-e----- e B
59 MA GOAY 601 ‘i I m Bracket adapter ............................... 1
60 MAGB0A2426 = I £ 1
61 MA20A0 361 L -] = 4
62 MAGBOA3 426 ¥ I % 1
63 MAGOA4 426 % fuod & 1
64 MABDAS 428 X I & 1
65 MAB0AG426 E I & 1
66 M9 1133002 F * T W aa(40) KB e s Screw '/m(40) X8 - 1
57 MAG0AD 474 X ~ 1 () e Slide plate (R} « eerermrsmisnii. ]

PLK-AG6030




y.Nr.3=5) EN )
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

<11

Sl

|

67




AABAF (1D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES I

: . {EHR
':3_' B‘:ﬁlmb # & % Description Q:"‘;'
62 MITI08 001 B 7 3 1k X 3 ¥ U/u({40)XB.5eeen Scraw /54(40) X5. 5 1
901 MF Q0EQ 550 3 ] 2 (8| 7Y 57> a)- Pre-tension complete - 1
63 MF90AD 181 % A (TUF2vai) Thread guide: o 1
64 MF 00A0553 W + % Thread tension stud--- 1
65 MF 10At 555 R F m - Thread tension discs 2
66 MF 36A0 245 F':] ﬁ FAd * «+vv Thread tengion Spﬂng ....................... 1
67 MOTIOI Od6 & = 3 F+ w P wo THUIMD NUL----+srermmemreermnesenrenrassnronins 1
802 MSO4ED210 + % M ¥ = - Thread tensmn regulator complete R |
68 MO 1608046 1@ M + -~ b - Thumb nut-- SO
69 MT 50AD 802 vk 2 Thumb nut ravolutlon stopper----e--e- 1
70 MNI10A3245 | ¢ /X % -+ Thread tension gprng - :---xeveeeeeees 1
7i MMItAQSSG I + M # = ++ Thread tension releasing disg ««r+ -+ 1
72 MF10A055% ¥+ m o - Thread tension disgg « e e 2
73 M9 0204 060 & e e --- Thread tension releasing pin 1
74 MF10A0553 M ¥ L JRRERES -- Thread tension gtug ««or-eneesroren R
75 MFI0AD187 % H U 2 3 e -+ Thread take-up spring -»-«r-=sxcsrareereses 1
76 MFI0A0700 7 b Qe - Thread tension regutator bushing -+~ 1
77 MO Q901 002 T * 3 9/s4(40) x4 - - Soraw Ha(A0)XG reererei s 1
78 MA3BA0B00 b v 7 h 51 — e TOp covar rriesre . 1
79 MAZ20A0 950 4 " - LLOYEE -+soreererssssssasrseesesnsssess 4
80 MAZ20A0476 A ~ - ++ 7YYoy ST e 1
Bt MSI17A0123 K =4 M Bobbin- - 1
82 MO3002020 ~ARFMIE AR Seraw M3 --rvremrereeens 4
83 MO4002017 v 72 F 4 Vv b o BOt M4XB eeeersavsarensniinins 2
84 M9 0421 050 e % o WaShar 4 ---seeeemeemmrmnsnnnnies 8
85 MA 20480352 A > —_ B T |1 U, 1
86 MS14A1180 % = " « Thread guide:« s mmrimine. 1
$03 MS14ED130 % * A «~+ Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
87 MS14A0563 W F - « Thread tension stud-+:- e
88 MF10A05%5 F m « Thread tension disc -« e 2
89 MMI1A0245 M 3¢ /% % Thread tension spring -« --erewstemses 1
0 MMNIADTZR2 /¥ %X ® A Spring guide 1
91 M3 1602046 Y ¥ = F w b o THUMD AL emeeesearenines 1
92 M9 1007 045 7 o [ v NUL M4 ceeeemrennnas revemtrenrren 1
93 MA20A0530 BB 1 " = Driven shaft:«-rserereereren 1
94 MAZ20A1530 B ol ™) o Shaft s-eeeeeeremrnn 1
95 M9 1055020 AR ARfHik A & Screw M4X4 3
96 MS 14A1 454 " SEOPPBF ~mremeereernens ]
97 MS14A0350 # 4 G e reese e 1
98 MST4A0572 < M * FATI- 4 + Heljcal spr]ng . 1
99 MS OSAO 417 j A “ Tlre ------------------------------------------------ ]
100 MAZ0A0 194 * F'y | 1
101 MOQUOG 063 # f4 & e 1
102 MAE175%0 7 «» % a2 (#)- 1
103 MS14A0603 B ft B e 1
006 MAZOED 100 ¢ #8 35 B oooeereeererereminonnn 1

5 PLK-AG6030




@) & iE
SEWING MECHANISM

139 180 (160) 161 162 (158)163 164 (163) 165 (155)166 (157) 167 168 189 170 (155) (166)171

176 175 (167) |

191 189 188137

194 193 (190) 192 (907

207 206 205 204 203 202 20% 200 199 198 197 196




[@) £ 8

SEWING MECHANISM

28 " Lzt b4
Fig. a—F Amt,
Mo Part. No. B = £ Description Req.
141 MNZ25B0 128 it DPXIT B1E coveeerenee Needle DPX17 16 smemurememeesenes

142 ™9 0815 002 ¢ * 3 1/a(44) X4, 5 oo Screw '/a{44)X4,5 1
143 - MF 21D0 181 % E3 [ I ALY Thread guide--------- 1
144 MF 10A1 181 # x [ JERTITIACPPORTPRT P Thread guidg-:-reesereee 1
145 M9 1102 001 1k A F3 5 VL AQIX2 T e Serew 1 /(40) X2 T erveinamnnenens 1
146 MQ30ADEG64 #F # X & S (TFleerrmmonnee Needle bar bushing (L) -=:x:eeeverens 1
147 MS 01ADQ 660 &t P e Needle bar- = osser et 1
148 M9 1502 001 1E A X* DRI ) e I SCrew 15/51(28) €3 +rorrmvrnrnirminacnnnneees 1
149 MSOMAQG6E3 6t # X & I -- Needls bar bushing (U) 1
150 M9 1110 002 * b - Screw 1 /e(40) X8 - 7
151 MF10AD 325 A [ -~ ORI  SQUArE BIOGK r++es=rertissisasssssnarainiins 1
152 MSO03ENG62 8f o7 H o [ ) ILI IR LI TISPITTPIToS Guide complete -r rreemremeerie i 1
805 MSCIEDB8: X FF  §f 7 (#)oennn Thread take-up lever completa - 1
163 M9 1221 001 7 A 2 SBUk A R T MEXN2 e Screw MEX12---cormeeumerssnini, 1
154 MO 1802006 # 26 T R U e GOTEW e rewsrssees 1
155 M9 1221 001 7 K X Souk X X & MEXNZ oo Scraw MEX]2:mcemrenmri, 3
156 MAZ20A0 740 7 T n | TP [ )| RITSTRTTCITEPra ]
157 MS10A1740 7 T s b + Folt s 2
158 M91224 001 7 #H X kb A %Y - Screw MEX8 2
150 MA3BADGRZ? -— I e Pullgy ---rrereesereessaeenan 1
1680 M9 1502 002 F X 15/ 28) K1 2eereeerens Screw 13/e(28)X12 4
161 MA3IBAISN EX 1 ™ [T TIC PP Shaﬂ ....................... 1
162 MA3BAZ572 7 Jb & 7V R e Spring «eeerrreneeeees 1
163 M9 1606 001 ER F o Ik A F ¥ Wa(40)XT e screw‘/4(40)><7 4
164 MF 40AD 333 % o x  BOVEl QA s erreranarreniesaasesanrans 1
808 MF 10E0Q 335 £ | () Bevel gear(cornpleta) --------------------- 1
165 MA3BA0E83I3 X 2 Jh e Bushmg e 1
166 MFGOA2740 7 r N S N TP - 2
167 M91607 001 1k X & & 14(40)X4 e Screw 1/4{40) X4 2
168 MA35AQ 2% E | B R Arm shaft eeooeeeeees 1
169 MSO1A0 956 A -3 P Connecting rad -+ resmreriensan s 1
170 M9 1203 002 F E3 2 36(2B) 1B s Screw 3/16(28) 315 -+ isrrrnneresisinianaianns 2
171 MS09A0 240 7 T jin | TP PP TRTaN Flt «rrerrssrarreraninivrvninransnininiee, 1
172 MAZ20A0682 —_ L P PUllgy <+ reesesssristssnsnssessisininin, 1
173 MO 1473086 # A b 3 = b s Ol g@al-r-e-rerrmrareermmena i 1
174 MS09A0233 £ M A & S () Arm shaft bushing {R) --e--s-rceee- 1
175 MSO0IAD350 F £ U B L severmmccriemenanen Thread HMMar cam == =i 1
176 MS10AD234 £ 8 A & L (FR)eremoes Arm shaft bushing {M) --scseeie 1
177 MF40A0 330 % ] x - Bevel gear for arm shaft-- 1
178 MO 4006 021 AAANfTIE X X ¥ -+ Seraw MAX6 2
179 MS 14A0 682 7 — [ IO TP wres Pll@y s, 1
180 Mee020mn Wk A F ¥ s Screw ‘/4(40))(4 2
181 (MF 70A0 352} # z BRI IIA ALY -- Gollar - 1
182 MS10AD232 £ M A & Jb (&) Arm shaft bushing (L) --------------- 1
183 M9 1606 001 I A * o - Screw 1/4(40)).(5 ...................... 1
184 (MS 01AD 383) 7 Z > T Crank - 1
185 MS0A0891 2 E W Rock shaft- 1
186 MOBOO3 015 EF ff | X & oo SOTEW e stsseeseressiasseasrirnsmssssnssnsasssanns 1
187 MSOIADSE + 27 4 it X - SOCIOr QEAS +-+=+r=resrrersmrrraratrsesensranss 1
188 M9S004 021 A MmARIE X X Screw M5X5 1
189 M9 1802 (45 - [ ORI Nyt eremsences 1
180 M9 1222 001 1k X * £ MEXB e Sorew MBXE +rieterssrmnianssarainronsnrornans 3
191 MS01A0833 A 2 P ceeer BUSRAQ =ooresrnsrsmsnentssinsnsrssinienssineans 1
807 MAISEQASC T MO () - Hock shaft completa:---sseeseremecns 1
192 M503Aa8833 X 4 B T PPN Hook shaft bughing -:rs--s-e-reeemeemscrens 1
193 M9 1506 001 .Il'. X * f; ----- Screw 15/54(28))(6 imvasrnssarenratnas 2
194 MMI11A0352 # = = sesrenseseneas vver SOIAR reermemcererion et eeten bbb ar e ras 1
195 MA 35A1 833 - J | PP TIPSR NN  BUSHING r-vevsers s senmem st 1
196 MO 0802003 A R % ¥ a()XA 5 Scraw 1/s(44) X4, Broverrrssnisnnnmninnee 2
197 M9 3006 050 B& SRR o Washer seerrresrrr s neicieniens 2
198 MSOQIA0572 ¥ L 3& % I X -oeeees b BPHRG overreressesns st ane e 2
199 MS01A0 761 1R i e R T TSP Eceontie Shaft---- ceeesserromeran 1
200 M9 0502 085 ©O 1) . S RTTISTTIT VP O-Fng §5 v rereremremensmtesssnn s 1
201 M9 1516 001 1k X * O15/0a(28) X130 remnee Screw 15/e4(28) X130 versensnsencene 1
202 MSOSAD9SC 2% M T W 7 I -orrmcermmremrimeieen HOOK Clamp«s -+ sssesernmmesrnsimomsassninnses 2
203 MSQIADBIT K 5 A 11 = o HOOK OIIVEE = reoeetsmeeeerermsiasrarses 1
204 MA10AD 120 =R 2 e INNGE hQOK -+t sernersmsssnsesnssssaneas 1
205 MSO0BADGEIE F | R I e Hook retaine 1
206 MS17A0123 ¥ =4 S rmeeeneasessnisesniee BObbin---toorsurmaemmtmesiecini i, 1
207 MSI17A0125 K B » & =~ X e * Bobbin case- 1
208 MBSO 021 KA AFTHF L B - Bolt M5X16- 1
209 M9 0853 002 I kS T a(40)X4 - Screw - 2
210 MSOTAD 320 ¥ * = P emeeeemeeneeenias Thread guide-------------rmeeremeres 1
211 MsO1a0 121 & T e OULEE MOOK «++rressraesrssemmssissssasasnnisave 1
212 M9 0001 060 E ¥ S ME-AXTGerererrnriniiane Pin MBI +revrrerssrrraremnconorienaninnsns 1

PLK-AG6030




R A
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

21 22 223 224 225 226 227 228

239

242 241 240 238 237 236

293 282 {(287)

731 (227)232 (231)  (225)

285




IR A A

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

. AN
';'g‘ %E;‘?Np.h ¥ & 5 Description a::'
221 M9 2075 045 F Pl NUE M8 -cemeeeremmererisrinsnnmnsarensrsesmannes 1
222 M9 8012021 RARNfLE Screw MBX55:- 1
223 MA3GAD252 T k4 Lifting lover: - 1
224 MA35A0 910 U > LINKeosoomssoresseserssansssenns i
225 MO0511 065 E ¥ It E-Type retalmng ring 6 4
226 MA35AD 950 L- IAY Lover - 1
227 M9 1222 Q01 Ik A o SCrow MS)(S 2
228 MA35A0530 §9 =+ SRATE +--vrorerrmrearmmeneerarraseairiisinannaans 1
231 MA2080571 7 > & CONNEGLOE -2+ rrermsrsarsssrnamrerinimmntneas 2
902 MAQ0E043¢ T 7 o Aircilynder Assy. 1
232 MA3BAI 530 B fT Shaft reeevreresororaie 1
233 MA3BAD4M T 7 — ¥ Air cylinder 1
234 M9 9009 083 ¢ Pty - censeesserees i
235 MA 20A0 454 " I p— 1
236 MA20A1352 & > COllAr sooeenrrsrsmsesemsones 1
237 M3 1503 o0y ik X E3 3 57e4{283X4.5 oo Sorew 15/64(28) 44,5 2
238 MI1225Q015 B2 ff F 3 U 31e(28)X5.5 - Scraw 3/1(28)X5.5 - 1
239 MO 0415 060 s I I A B I e Thread releasing pin - 1
240 MG30B1222 # a I A Thread relgasing cam 1
241 MQ30A0154 E A & Guide platg «es-veeroe-e 1
242 M9 N09 002 ¥ * : Serew 11/aa(A0)XT reermecermremmierenianas 2
251 M9 0922 002 B * Screw ¥/aa(A0)XB reoreerrimrrmemnsnaiineas 1
282 MV 30A0 256 H " Presser foot--------<---- 1
253 MITI02000 MF Pk A X Screw 1/64(40)X2,7 - 1
254 MQ3IBO267 #H T & £ ¥ Presser bar bushing -~ 1
255 MS03A0 262 # T Presser bar -+ 1
256 MIIS06001 B » ik 4 % U Screw 15/e4(28) X7 - 1
257 MGICBO265 # T ¥ ¥ ¥ Presser bar holder - 1
258 MSQ3A1572 # z A Presser bar spring-- 1
259 M9 0625 050 v B & G- o WaSher B -+-eererresnrn 1
260 MSQ3A0703 3k A P e Presser bar guide - 1
261 MO3202047 8 ¥ F b 1/2(2B)ereniercennen Spacial nut 1/2(28) 1
262 M9 3213038 W ¥ I X ¥ /2028)X43eeen Thumb screw 1/2{28) %43 --s--remrmvreanns H
271 M31801035 M B % S 8/5g(28) K35 e Feed regulaﬁng screw °/zz(23)><35 1
272 M9 1802 045 w b 9/2(28) ererreanienenans Nut 5/32(28) - 1
273 MG3CB1 261 # I B & eennnn Presser regulating brackat . 1
774 MQ30ADBI3 E U M A F Jb e Feed lifting rock shatt bushlng -2
275 MO1108 001 S 7 & tE X 3 & 1/6e{d0)X5.5 e Scraw 11/as{40) X5, 5 = eorseiseeen: -2
276 MOTB03 003 A T & ¥ 14(40IXI6 e Serew 1/4{40) X1E -o-wreeiviens S
277 MSQ07A0463 LB TR UK () Feed iifting rock shatt crank - - 1
278 M9 0624 050 B & AWASRGI § w-rrrrreeroescrrrsrsiasrens 1
279 MG30BO384 ¥ 5 v 0O v F Feed connecting crank rod 1
280 M9 1550015 B B K A b T e T [ 0 SEPURTIR R 1
281 MFE0AD700 & 4 1 & /% % e 1
282 'MG30BO740 7 1 Ak P I :
283 M3 035065 C B &£ X W C-type stop fing 25+~ i
284 MG30A0 760 M i B Feed lifting eccentric: 1
285 M9 1606 001 W& > ik X x ¥ 1/4(40)><7 .............. Scraw 174(40) X7 2
286 M91572045 U F o b U-nut §X0, 75 ++++nr- 1
287 M9 1210 002 % X - Screw 3/15(28)X10- 2
288 MQIOBI763 ~X N ¥ F v Bl GranK --eereeaemresnreeasn 1
289 MS03A5154 X A Spring guide bar completa - 1
290 MS02A2 352 S COAr veeremsrmrearranssassriniian 1
231 MG30BOZ26 | I E X Guide bar adapter:- 1
292 MIONI 064 X T Y > T K v SpIingG pin 3B - 2
203 M9 1110 02 ¥ ~ Screw 11/a4(40) X8 - 3
234 MSOQ5A0765 ~XNT 3T HAF Bell crank guide -+« 1
295 M91681 015 B¢ ff F£ x ¥ Screw 1/4(40)X12 . r2vmes 1
2% MGI10B0910 U b z Feed lifting rock shan Iink ---------- . 1
907 MSOCZEN480 £ B £ T M O(E)E)--eeee Feed lifting rock shaft complete --------- 1
297 MSO2A0462 £ B E T B (E)eeemenee Upper feed litting rock shaft crank ==« - 1
208 MO Q207 861 5 — /T B I seesreereecssssssnnes TADEE I ererersiremsmimnrnesassessssssnssrans 1
299 MSO02A0460 £ 8 £ T M oo Feed lifting rock shaft---w-w- oo 1
300 M9 0507 063 [m] ] - Beall crank gu|de p'ﬂ ......................... 1
301 MGI0BO 411 2 =] Roller -- - 1
302 MSO3A2572 v Spring 1

PLK-A6030




B KU H4E
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

(338
377“‘5 (313) Ty ) /
Py

%4 363 351 342$
374 —-4. 3 . b
359 -
372 7
371 370
(313) 353 352 351 350 349 348 (323) 37 346 (313)

365 (353)(313) 355 (363) (313)

10




(6 ] U8HE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

- e
Fig. a—F mt,
No. Part No, g & & Description Req.
311 M9 N0 002 Zx "/u(dO}XS ............ Sorew 1 /aa(40) KB - vvrerermrensarnieinn. 1
312 MA 35E0 746 7v¢/7»7<v (#)-- Flexible wire {complete) - 1
313 M9 2074 045 + M5 UL MS #sesresrenee 7
314 MA35A3603 VL /S -f F m ﬁ LA Solencid adapter 1
315 MF 90AD 361 #% A B s Brackat--' .......... 1
316 MF36A0750 7 w i 2 rrereereasesceenesienien Hoider -- 1
317 M9 0802 002 3¢ * T 1/8(48)XT e Screw 'Il(M)X7 2
318 MON27 015 B f FE F ¥ a4y Screw V1/g(40) -~ e
319 MS 07AD 228 B e CFAMK s+serrsanerassas snersasseacsisssssuesosans 1
320 M9 1112 002 SF * 7 “/54(40))(12 ........... Screw :1/54(40)><12 .......................... 1
321 M9 1067 004 SW-PWHTITA#ANEY MEXT0 memvemmenienenes Screw MSXIU ----------- w2
322 M2 1003 045 F Vi b Nut M4 -- 4
323 MOO0401 08 )X 2 B ® - Spring washcr 4 4
324 M9 0450 050 B Washer 4 - 4
325 MI1012086 A—4 VL /1F -~ Rotary aolenold-- 1
326 MSOIAISG72 7 L # % /% % Spring .............. 1
327 MSQlA0348 & £ Shaft.--sseseses 1
328 MI9S003 021 AARH KN b --BaItMSXIZ 1
329 MSOIA3352 & z Gollar - 2
330 MOBD04 021 AAARIE A F Y MEXG- i Screw M5X 4
331 MO1504 005 M %k ik X U V8 /e(2B)XA2- e Screw '5164(28))(32 e 1
332 MO 1.503 ods 4+ B b5/ 2B ) e sreerrinienns Nut 1
333 M9 1056.004 SW-PWRZTITAFAEY MEX]) coremrenieninienes Screw M4X10 3
33 MSOIED430 % £ U F B MW oo Crank compiete . 1
33 MIOQO01085 O~2YUvi/AF (i‘ﬂ?')) -- Rotary solenold: -+ 1
336 MS14A3600 Y L/ 1 F (IR weaseeees Sotancld adapter--- - 1
337 MOII 05 B« & * % ¥ "lu(40) -------------- Scraw 1/6(40) o+ 1
338 M9 1104 045 + w b 1 /6a{40) - emrmrrenanans Scrow 11/64(40) seorreveveen 1
339 MSOIEC3S] H A B T IR O (E)orannnn Cam followar complete «----<-««:--esueese 1
908 MSOIEDS7S B v F T 2 ¥ (f)- oo Connecting Ilnk comp!et 1
340 MS14A3603 f =2 Bracket RS 1
341 MSO1A4 454 ] teatessarErianananns cee Shaft »er-vee- 1
342 M9 1510 002 & - F 515/ (2B)X120 e 0m e ScTOW '5/54(28))(12 - 2
343 MSOIDYT QN7 BB fF X N b VY /sa(40)-----reeeeee- Bolt "/04{40) ............ . 2
344 MOOQIOI 017 A AR fF H Ik MEX v-eomemeniannnces Bolt MSX - .- 1
345 M9 1108 001 1b A E /e (40) KB G errereene Screw “/54(40))(5 5 1
36 MO 1202048 F 2 ™ F w b ceesvesmssersensonsesesinss Nigheoosssosnennasss . .1
347 MA35A0572 7 W ¥ JU F - Spnng . 1
348 M9 0501 053 /% ES B & 5- veseseeeesn Spring waaher 1
349 MO 0550 050 = £ Geeveiennaeiess Wagher 5 - e ieeseetsiebeesrasisasisann 1
350 M9 1109 045 7 - bV ag(40) - me e ees NUt T /g(A0) seoverensrsasentnscaranens s 1
351 MSOIAI3R2 £ X B B B ---eormeeermeeceees Knife driving crank -+ e 1
3/2 MSO01A232 X A HE B =K e Knife driving crank -- 1
353 MNSBA0975 A w F X > F « Connecting Iink«" crsrnasasnsenes - 2
354 MIOSM4 023 X 1O KN b +-- Stud bolt -~ . 1
355 M3 1383 045 F LR +  Nut M5 - 1
356 MA35A0708 /< E 3 ;- S - Hoogk ++ 1
357 MA3BAI572 ¥ I # 1 % - Spring 1
358 MA3BA2530 B + L] o BRAft 2rrrrrarrre e, 1
359 MY 1050 020 AR X ¥ ScrewM4X5 ................................... 1
360 MA 35A1 950 L ) AP LOVF +++esreeressecrarensonmrmcnrsscsessecreins |
361 MN72A097% O - kK 1 > F (&) e Bail ]Olﬂt [, 1
‘2 MISOLOIZ B fF K N b e -~ Bolt-- thestesrssesesistasbersibreausresanys 1
363 M21374 045 e b ZEM5 - e Nut M5 (lef!) ------------- 1
B4 MISOO7 023 7 X O 2 F N b e + Stud bolt - R AL L 1
B MINOTONIZ B 4+ & N "/5‘(40) ...... sG.-awn;“(qg) ............. 1
36 MA20803%2 A X E B K ceovee Knife driving crapk -«ceseessesseecenenanaanes 1
3B MI214005 B fF F x I 3/u(28) weoe Sorew 3/18(28) rereenrsmeinininiinenniens i
368 M21501 017 B 1 A S b e v oM crerssresenresie s san ettt st ass e eas 1
369 MS03Aa1 910 VY > 7 Linlssessesesnssasnsinsnaratiansinsaisnissssnsannac 1
370 M9 0513065 E E Ik £ K SNAD NG 2, Grereeversrnsrerenszeensmessiniennns 1
371 M91136015 B & F 2 ¥ Screw 11/64(40]) seeerersrnrmemniinaniina, 1
372 M3 6004 052 & B ® Wave wash@r § ----+--serarreseriscnianiones 1
373 MS03B0838 ¥ B F 4 « Movable Knife completas:rsrerreimes 1
374 MOO6003 A F x U Screw 3/e(40) X3, 2 rsirinsssriseenieen 2
375 MS 14A0 838 E X X Fixed K@ s, 1

1

PLK-A6030




7] X-Y F— T is
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

391 392 393 394 (393)(391) (415) 397393 399

(430)

(420) (304) (419)(810) 418. (391) 419 (393) 420 (3%4)

430

(422

(415

{415)

(391) (424} (425} (423)

\ NS

(394) (394) {425) 47

-

(393) (392}

12




X-Y F—7)UE (D

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (I)

a . : i st
’:}3_ ﬂ;::,hk 2 2 £ Description Q;“;:
301 M3 1058 008 SW-PWH T TIFAZT MEXErreiriessnserinss Soraw MAXE e-- 12
302 MAGOAD226 & 4 /% 5 B At 4 oowwresesessssrssssennsenss Shutter adapter-- 2
353 MAGOA] 296 & 4 45 5 HL 4 45 -oeerevermseersinescones Shutter adapter s
399 MIOBE6 004 773 T 4 F AR Y MIX4omens Screw MIX4 12
395 M9 0317 050 BB B Fee Washer 3 ----- 73
396 MI40I2017 B 75 ¢ V& w b MIXB e Boit M3X8 24
357 MA 35A1 361 fr 7 Guide plate -+ 1
398 M9 4002 017 & 1 Boit MAXE -« &
399 MAG0AQ 957 Y Y-Mavable ragg------srreereeserreermmane t
400 MABOAZ 226 ¥ Shutter adapter - 1
401 MA3BBO&T M Adapter sssemes I
402 MA35A4 601 ¥ Shutter adapter 2
403 MA35A0 458 & peirvhe R s 1
404 MA 60AQ 407 X Detector plate (X) 1
405 M9 0859 004 SW Screw M3XG -+ 2
406 MA 3546339 GQver - eesesemsees 1
407 M3 1054 004 SW-PWft 73+ Scraw MAX8 ---- 10
408 MA3I5AS 60T 48 H 3 M ++ Detector holder- 1
409 MS02a1426 ¥ K — SUPPOREF -+ evessssssrsssesssssassisssicsssnes 3
410 M9 1002006 7 U : kiR Control Girguit unit (X) «vemeverensnnes 1
411 M9 0864 004 SW-PWRZF7 - Sorew M3X 14 resrnninnissrmnsniinsareass 3
412 MA3SAEG60T & W R W oo Detactor adapter----:«:--«- et 1
413 MAIBATEN ¥ v /NS R « Shutter agapters - oermenrns. 1
414 MAB0A3226 ¥ & /X 3 W Shutter adapter---' ---------- 1
415 MO AQ3 017 £ 7 F 4 VH BOIt M3XE +ervereosseresssessmmareassasssinass 28
416 M3 1062004 7 5 % 4 M Screw M4><10 ---------- 4
417 MA35AC602 R # . AGBPLGE oeorevrerereresasenrrroesesresessnies 1
418 MA3ISA1 602 W ft Adapter - 1
419 MAGBDA4 226 %/ v N T Shutter adapter ................................ 2
420 MAGQAD 458 <F + A\ e GHUHGE -+ eeseeeiesssrrtntnrneraesarstrnasnnenns 2
421 MO 4005017 &7 F «° Bolt M3X1Q w--sesssermssssremeeesenrnsnees 61
422 MAB0ACAT? X W X b X-Stopper - e s ane e 2
903 MABQADI20 XMW U ZF O X-Linear way (palr)- ---------- 1
423 MAGOA1 477 X ® X F wrine X=SHOPPEI -<reremrorrers stsise sttt 2
424 MAB0AB 226 ¥ + N T wves Shutter adapters: - --rrecesrasenmecesasons 2
425 MAGBOAG226 ¥ + /1 T - Shutter adapter 4
426 MAGOA) 458 F R -+ Shuttar-:- 2
427 MAGOAT7 226 ¥ v I8 5 ---- Shutter adapter - 2
428 M9 6002 031 A ff W - Screw MAX 12 s eser s mssssses s iusees 2
420 MAGBOAI 057 X R B B X-~-Movable racg ------------e-erissiniinen. 1
430 MAJSA1 477 Y ¥ X b Y- GHOPPE wwrvrsert s srsssssmsassnes s erassaes 2
810 MA3SAI 920 YW UZ=ZF « Y=Linear way (pa.r} 1
431 MAGB0Al 476 R ~ Spacer:-- - 1
13 PLK-AB030




X-Y F— TV (I
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM ()

441 442 443 444 M5 446 447 M8 449 450 451 452 453 454 (451) (B11) 455

(473)472) (471) (470) mi" ,/465 86 467 468 (442) /

/ {
( i {450) 469 470 471/ 472 (4701473

{473} (482) (470) (4g4) (483) 502 501 500 B2 (460) (461) (462) (453) 481480 479 478 477




X-Y F— 78 1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (D)

. (SR

':Dg_' %ﬁf_‘mh g8 & £ Description gemc:'
441 M9 1330 004 SW-PW‘H'77?{1"\'#*}' : SOrOW MEICE +rorsrsrrserinsessmanssnacnsesnanes 2
442 M9 1054 004 SW- PW'H' ?'?1'1”(* ¥ Soraw MAXB e, . 36
443 MABOA4330 YML B 3 # /1~ - Y-Delactor cover 1
444 MO CB58 004 FZ T o 2 -« Screw M3XG )
445 MAB0A5 330 D CLOVE o=+ arsmnmesemnessesernatans 1
446 MI5002006 U > Controt clrcuit unit {Y) -+ 1
447 M9 0864 004 SW-PWH 7 Serow M3X14:-mwmerserssnes 3
448 MSOIBOE3 +# K SUDPOFET v osseeseesmressnserees 3
449 M9 1056 004  SW- PWﬁjj—\' 1’1"(.* Screw MEAX 10 -ceersesrrortimnairiiie. )
450 MISNI 017 &7 F ¢ BoIt MEIC20 +-+esssrseeresrensrensassassmsenss 2
451 MI 0512 050 B Washar § «omeeeemieseenneniin 24
452 MO A7 017 €7 F 4 Vh e b Bolt M4X12 8
453 MAB0AZ603 W Bracket. -« :
454 MO 4002017 7 F 1 Bolt MAXCE --veerrmrmnenions 4
1 MABADZ2ND Y B Y-axis cradle:- - 1
455 MASOAI G2 U = F e Lin@ar way e 1
456 MO 4006 017 &7 F « - Bolt MAX 16 -----eoo- 20
457 MO5002017 77« Bolt M52 00 rerseese g8
458 MAG0AZ 601 MW - Linear way adapter - . 1
459 M9 4001 037 P m Screw MYX 12 -remsemeermrenrennnne e 4
460 MAB0AD 476 X ~ Spager:-seeireeneerees 2
461 MA3SA0781 ~ A Belt clamper (Y} 2
462 MAG0A3 601 W weeeeenees Adapler - - 2
483 M9 SQZ7 05 AFw i Motor complete (Y}-- 1
464 M9 B001 M7 &7 F o« sesssrneres Bolt M8X25 . 8
465 M9 0825 050 BB ’ - Washer8-- 8
466 M9 1650 020 <M A ik Screw MgX8 - 6
467 MA35A1571 & - BlE@VE-mrsmiers 1
468 MAB0A3603 £ — # W Motor adaper-: - 1
469 MAIBAD 30 Y ] f -] w Y=Drive Shaft - ---esememsmriesssinnninenn. 1
470 MSQ2A2456 ~ T 1 +es Ball beasing: - 17
471 MO 5004 020 SNARF - Screw M5X8-- 10
472 MAIBAD 767 §17 . Cm pu"ey ...................... 5
73 M9 0804 085 E T E-Type retalning ring 8 :------r-wweeree 10
474 MI5015 021 A A A e L0 L e — 1
475 M9 1119 002 ¥ Serew 1!/&(40))(8 [ Rs— 2
476 M9 5028 085 AF o ~ Motor complete (x) L 1
477 MAIBANTHE T 5 <= Brackote-----seeserresranninmmiisinns, 2
478 M3 A011 21 A A RN Boalt M4xs ..... 2
479 M9 0423 050 + NUE M4 <o romsonies oo e e "
480 MA 60A4 601 ﬁ Linear way adﬂp[er frrrmmmaresretnnbisbabns 2
48] MABOAZO20 U = 7 % 1 A (2FIB) e LINOAT WaY rrovtreesssrsssssisssmsmnissinaronsons 1
482 MST3AS 454 M reeeeeeeseecseeeecanees SHalf ceeresseesssseserses st st e 3
483 MABOAI 758 7 3 & b coesrescommmissos Bragkghessesessisemsomsoamsmnsess 3
484 MA3BAI 767 ~ g 3
485 M9 4001 017 + D [ T T — 10
485 MAOADTIR T T A b eeeseseesesseessiisens BrAGKEE et errecssasn s sasrant e 2
437 MA3CADS2I B OB AN I R (Y)Y e Cog belt () errereessiensiine s 2
438 MAG0A0 330 X X=Drive Shaft -+ rorrrrrermsesenionrmmcmaenanns 1
489 MA3ISA2571 M BHEEYB - -rereererreessrirssratirasrassiassssassren 1
491 M9 8005 020 X SCrew MBIKG rorerrrrresinrerssarnymeonasnenss 2
492 MA3IBA5 603 E Motor adapter:ssssseensininsiniirnsne. 1
433 MA3sA1 758 Bracket: s e e e it 1
454 MAISAZE23 #B Cog belt (Y} «orrrmerreseienies 1
495 MAG0AD 523 # = Cog belt {X) +rivereieemnienerssen 1
496 MAG0AI 390 Y Y-Drive shaﬂ (H) ..... 1
197 MAB0AQ 384 A Coupling «ererreresmreatrianniiatitiranaaeaas 1
498 MAB0AZ 390 Y Y-Drive shaft (L) ............................. 1
500 MA35Al 781 X Belt clamper (x) 1
501 MA3I5A0564 A o Bracket:- 1
502 M3 5004 017 & - Bolt M5X16 - 2
503 MAB0AS 601 % - Detector holder- 1
504 MA3ISAD408 Y - Detector holder-- 1
505 Y <o Datector plate =-+=+essrarsssairirerisnninis 1

MA BOAT 407

15

PLK-A6030




[B) ST AHRHE
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

511 512 513 514 515 516 517 (514) 518 520

(530)
(541) 543 544 545 546 547 (523) (536)i(531) &S
B

(540)-—-.___‘

16




(&) S 2 488
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

AN
FJE: gpf:”:_b B & 3 Description a:‘;‘
511 MA36A290 ¥ I L Pushing lever oo, 1
512 M95002 020 A M AL - Beraw M5XE - 4
513 MSO02A1 382 5 5 : 2
514 MOO512085 E ® b 2
515 MA35A0621 b 2
516 M9 1576 045 ) 2
517 M9 7011 060 E 2
518 MA35B3601 IR 13 2
520 MA 35AD 454 L] 1
521 MA3SA4950 ¥ T L /N - Pushing lever 1
522 MIS0M 017 £ F 1V b -+ Bolt MSX20 -+ 4
F23 MOB004017 €27V >F - Bolt M&X16-- 18
524 MOS002017 EF7F sV b Bolt M5X12--- 4
526 MABOAD A3 I 7 — I 1) 2 A s Alr cylinder-- 2
526 MAZ20A95TtT 7 > 2 v FRFE - Connactor - 2
527 MA35A0308 A I, & Clamp bracket:- 1
528 M3 1060021 A MR KM Bolt M4X10 - w4
520 MA3BA2477 X b w1t SHOPRET +rtesssssssssressossssssssssansssosesses 2
530 MS13A2477 2k v /% SOPPET <«<remresserseerieessssssrssrmssassssssss 8
531 MS13A8957 BRI EB®EL —~ X Fixed race: - 4
532 MS13Aa192 @ - 5 4 — ¥ --- Slide bearing- 4
533 M95018021 A AARTFHENL b - Bolt M4X8 -~ 4
534 MA3BAIS M IBHL — Movable race 2
535 MO50030C17 ® 7 F sV w b Bolt M5XE -+ -+ 2
536 MQOSIT 050 2 H & E # Washer 5 »-- 4
537 MAB0ADZ272 T # I ¥ Feed plate « 1
538 MAGB0AD 108 % # I Clamp trame - 1
539 MSO02EQ 426 * x SUPPOIEI =+ +ovsraseerons masrararsntnessisasnnss ]
540 M9 1050 020 AA A A 2 Soraw MAXE oot 2
541 MS (2A2 454 ﬂ I H - C|amp [-1 i » ERRETERLTTRRITN avs 2
912 MAG0EC 105 4 1% T ++ Clamp frame assembly 1
542 M9 1056 004 SW-PWR7Iv{F~37 --+-- Screw M4X10-- 4
543 M9 0611 060 e e i e 2
544 MS13A0572 ¥ N & % 5 % P 5
545 MS 02B0 257 ﬁ I ﬁ e Addapler seresresses 2
545 MQ 0859 004 SW-PWRZFvC4HX3Y - Scraw M3Xg. 2
547 MAGB0AD 273 # x -5 Clamp adapter-- 1
548 MO 4013017 7 F 1V H o b BOIE 47 vrs seserererssssasssinsnsasanesmsaresseses 8
17 PLK-A6030




09 7 /3—iE8E - IRHSE
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

596 585 534 553 592 591 590

\

581

603 602  60)

18




[0 7 /N8 - i35

WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

. AN
Flg.. %ﬁi’mb g8 & Description ag:'
571 MO 0909 003 3 Screw HMes{40) X6 reerarrrinsesrsansaresiiin 2
572 MAZ20B1339 VL  Cover for sclencld -~ -
573 MA20AD500 v L + Solencid adapter:-: 1
574 M9 0856 04 T 5 o SErEW M3XCE s menrsarraerans 2
/5 MA20A0486 Z 1 - OWICH GOV == =srsrmerersassaran 1
576 M9 1054 004 sw-PwiRI75< w SOrEw MEXB s rirerrrerreniererrenens I
577 MA20A0 485 X « Switch adaptersss e e eneorseienieas 1
578 M9 4003 099 F o v GOrd holder vereereessrnriarracrnsinsirininencs 1
579 M9 1057 004 sw-Pw Sorew MEAXC 20 reersrrrmemreniunioaas 1
580 M9 1068 004 sw-Pwit Seraw MAXC3B ceeesratearaintiniisisienorans 1
581 MA 20A0 980 7 Wiper === ]
582 M9 1057 020 X A -~ Screw M3X4- 1
583 MS03A1530 77 “ WIpOr Shaftessrresrrersiis e 1
584 MS 10A0 982 7 - Wiper adapter -------eresresninens 1
585 MS 02A1 477 R < SEOPPEI -weeereerene s 1
586 MS02E0 981 17 . WIDEF CrnK -wrorsesseressssnssssssnens 1
587 M9 0802 003 A + Sorew 1/a(44) XA Berreereenenenees 4
688 MSO02E0983 72 - WIper orank errsesersinenesieenainn 1
589 MS02A4729 b GPIING =-evseeereerressrasisterenman st aneas 1
590 MS10A3476 R ~ - SPACEF-trt st st 1
591 MAZ20A5601 R v -- Adapter -+ 1
592. MFA0E2 484 E B X 1 v « Toggle switch - 1
593 M9 0874 045 + o v NUE M3 verermrnrenssansvanmacssaramnnnn 2
594 M90301 053 /&4 X H - Spring washer 3 2
505 M9 0311 050 @& e WESHEE 3 -eerereotseeseemremseiossascans w2
596 MOO04 085 O—&Vvi/Ag v ROMALY SOI@NOIG +++v-rrsrmsmrmrsrmsmsnssannanas 1
913 MS0240484 B 81 A 1 v SWIECh COMPIELE === --rrsrersssmnersisainens 1
914 MAISED 406 tH « Detector complete -1
60t MAZ0EC 802 B J] 1k v+ SHOPPEF »+re-resremtmrssvneassisaranians 1
602 M9 1067 004 SW.PWRT I ¥4 AR v SOTOW MBI wreressmeeseensnsessens 2
603 M9 0511 050 EE & 5 e WAShEI B resresrseressrrarrssainsnnsraicnns 2

19

PLK-AB6030




RUHAR
OlL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

614 615 616 617 613 619 620 521

{620y 637 636 635 633 632 631

(620) 622 (6171623 {620} 624

20




1 #2iids

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

. AR
ﬂfj a;:‘it:_‘mb g & & Description a::;'
611 MSO03A1 741 7 z I p 8 T HOIQ@S ++vxrersenssnssnsssrasssnnansnnssiessnneanes 1
812 M9 1107 002 v Screw 11/6:{40)X5.5 2
613 MAJBEOTB0 == b & — 8 :\‘L Holder complete 1
614 MS03A2 780 & n L4 Hold@r -+ esserenns 1
615 MAISE0G88 /T4 7 & £ 8 1 Oil ptpe compiete 1
616 MS 10m 708 A * 4’ Bracket - eoiemiaenens 1
617 M9 1058 004 sSw-PWRI TSI v1F~2y Screw M4XE6 - 8
618 MA ZOA! 780 :‘k e 9‘ Ho'der--......... T
619 MAZ20A0620 10X Y v 7 Nylon Glig:=--esrrrrerresmreren e 1
620 MO 1054 004 SW-PWRIZITLFART MAXE rrormrensrnieeens Sorow MEXB --woomre e 4
621 MAIBAIEEE 2t o 7 B T B IL o Q) PIpe COMPIEtE -orerceemceereranenes 1
6§22 MSA7P0620 A A2 7 NYION Glip-eeseremreemteseasmiansnsis i 2
623 MA0E2780 & b & — 8 I Holder complets 1
624 MAZ20A1620 1 0O>0 VU w7 Nylon clip:seees 1
625 MA 20A5 688 /% 2 PIR@ +1-rsserssmerisans s e 1
626 MN10AQ 135 b Ol GAUGE--+---remmestirsrsnisrssnarianians )
627 MA3JSEI 780 & N & — ﬁ _ﬂ'_ Holder complet@ »--------eermetneraaiansaanns 1
628 MF60A5740 7 po Falt vorrerssessiseareraninimisssisnimnnienee s 1
629 MA3ISEZ 780 F N ‘Sl' - H n Holder ca-np[ete .............................. b1
630 MA20AB688 /3 A4 T e Pipe - . 1
631 MAZSEZ2688 O 4 5 & F H I wrereerererenraninnieae Oil pipe comp!ete- ............... 1
632 MA35A0688 d T e, Ol DIPE w+revrereersssssnivassisriensssisiannnss 1
£33 MA35A1 638 /1 A4 T e Oil pipo .. 1
634 MAZSE3IBR8 V4 7 o F HH IL wervrerererieniiiie oil plpe completa eereerreneetereerauare 1
635 MA3BAD 148 & B ceerrererrereresnrennenes String - ettt enanes 1
636 MSOIAB79%6 K& ) A = Hold@r «+ e seersarsarnmmarninsieinnsmrivassssmnanes 1
637 MA35A1 148 & T reresnserin. BHARG --eremererere e ase s b 1
21 PLK-AG6030




12 i
CONTORL BOX

22




(3 i

CONTORL BOX

a : EAEN
ﬂf:' B;:::No}. B @& = Description Qemc:‘
CO MB 20EQ PAL B fF Operation pansl (Japan) s 1
Cl1 M8 20E1 PAL % % - Qperaticn panal (English) -serssreiervene 1
G2 MAISED 483 3% fE e OPOTALON SEANG e vroeremeserecrensmreeeane 1
C3 MO GEO0S 021 <A w Sorew MBX(T2 s ernrrrrrermsserenscsaeanns 3
[o]] MB 0501 053 FA . Spring washer 6 ............................... 3
C5 M9 0607 050 E& oo WWASTIEE § ~+voeeresintssramssressnsecsinsenneaens 3
C6 M3 1069008 735 - Screw M4X8 - 2
C7 MA20A28620 4+ o v Nylon Gpressersemserermienns 2
C8 M9 0408 041 A e SCrew 3, 1K1 cvererrmrrrermsssreraraiirasanes 1
C9 MA16A0742 7 Slide plate <+ reereeerererer e ris i, 1
Cl0 MB35AI PSW B B 2 1 » F (HIORZ-FG-1A-- Power switch (green) OR2-FG-1A-+ 1
CH MB3BAPHW B H X 14 v F (FIORZ-FR-IB-- Power switch (red} OR2FR-1B -+ 1
C12 M8 35A0 FOD YD-701-6030 ceeeeereeereeeenimceieiens YD~701-6030 Floppy disk driver::-. 1

0981 TFX9FFLN
C13 M8 35A0 PHO  PMM-BA-S631-2B  -wveoeeorsrsmsrrmmsnmsenss PMM-BA-5631-2B Stepping::------ - 2

AF 9B TE-3FT41KY maotor driver X, Y
Cld MAZ0ADTE6 T 1 2 H—H—=F AJD- v Finger guard A-3]1D---crrroremrerierenenees 2
CI5 M9 3)K5 083 7 > 2 LBOAQ AC100 -+ Fan LBOAQ AGI00 -wrveresseressen S
Cl6 MBEDAZCPU 77 U > b % M PLK-A2ACPU -:oemmn Circult board PLK-A2A-CPU - 1
C17 M9 0434 037 SW-PWTITPFANZ Y MAXI0 corvvrermarennan Sorew MAS 0 rrreremrrmamrenans 8
CiB MEIVADFW 7 w h X oA = F  erveeereeenns <+ FOOt SWILGh s srererrrtmnensessrernerrernmananes 1

23 PLK-A6030




22 UL RS S .
PNEUMATIC GONTROL UNIT

TFF2—-7 .

IPFa1-—-7
Alrtuba ¢6 ( $4)

Kig KI7 K6 KI5 Ki4 Ki3

I7Fa—-7.
Alr tube $8 (6}

A

Inside diameter

nE _
Outside diameter

24



T LRSS

PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

- HREX
';E‘ ﬂ;i;:mb B & Description a::'
Ki MA20E260] R B # B f1 & Solencid valve-adapter «-++verrerrinss 1
Kz M33013093 ® i # - - Solonoid valye «-:rsrswresesarine 2
K3 MA20ASSN 7 > %~ F ##F - CONNBCLON ++rrr-s1vremansnmsomrereanes 4
K4 M9 4014 021 A A R ft # Jb b BOR MAICEQ +creersressssmmmrsaminisnss 2
KE M9 1007 045 + v k Y Y 3
K6 MAZ20A851 RBL=-F>RF - Connector - 2
K7 M9 2208 038 XE—-FakO~F Speed controler 2
K§ MA20A1 718 O x ¥ #1x I - «+ Connactor panel resesrsnisnseaees 1
K9 M9 3020 093 REHRT=-F—IF Solenoid vaive-manifold «-«e«seemer--r 1
KIQ MS47P0620 1A 71 w7 == Nylon glipres-esssrsemsesmnnsnnsinnman 1
KI1 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHTST{FA2Y Screw M4X8 -+ 3
KI2 MA20A7571 7 > & v F R F Connector ------- 1
K13 M9 1035 089 # ) MUFFl@E e veereerres 2
Kid M9 1066 004 SW-PWHTFT1FXRY Screw MAX25- 4
K15 M9 0624 050 &2 & 6 Washer 6 -+ 4
Kig MISO020Q17 €2 F 1 Virw b Bolt MEX12 0 4
K17 MA20A0963 7sh32-L¥al-2 -- Fiter- regulater - 1
KIB MA20ABSZl 7 > % v FRF Connactor -+ 2
KI9 MI5002017 €7 F 4 Voo b BOlt MBX(T2 reveererrermmenimnsracniiiiiinee 2
K20 M8 0511 050 R 4+ WASBHEL § <+ reeseremremacrnmesrsniinen 2
K91 M3 3028 093 W % ## Solencid valve complete 1

25

PLK-AG030




4 &—7ESR
TABLE & STAND

26




3 >=— JILBS&R
TABLE & STAND

- (ER@X
F,E‘ ﬁ,;_b E & # Description :“2‘;‘-
TI MO1803 02 AMA KL KA b Boft M8X4 - 8
T2 MIOB23050 3 #H # B 2= -eses Washer B «----oee 8
T3 MABDAOS®E X & -+ Table top (L) -+ 1
T4 MAGBOAI 596 X " -« Table top (B) - 1
T5 MAGB0A25% & 15 Table top (R) - 1
T6 MA3BAD4I9 BF H® I 4 o Rubbar cushion:«reee=sememreeees P
T7 MAGOAT 428 3¢ I I w AAPIGE rerer e inarars s ssanes 1
T8 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHTZT( 3 Y Borew MAXE --eoersmninsnnes 6
T9 MABQED7IE ~ ) + & N - Bell cover ---x---rermeem ettt i, 1
TI0 MABOAOI3L # 1 A Ol Pan «oeeeremeererm e 1
TI1 MAGOED 150 M |  Tabl@ e eeessnsiansinnssierenienanees 1
T2 M9 5021 045 F+ s Nut M2() -+ ee-ee-- 5
T3 MA3BA0IBE LAX I TF Y AQJUSEON +++vreomeserstrsariasaranianis 4
T4 MABIADSRZ ® & X CASLOr - trerrmsrssmrsrrarmarninnsans 4
TI5 M9 205602 X A K --- Bolt MBX25 - 16
TI6 M90802 083 /& % ++ Spring washer 16
Ti7 M9 0815 050 B werss Wahar Brresreens 16
TIB MA20A2150 oI IN v FOP GAP - rrerrr s veaa s -4
TI9 M9 1382 045 w NUE MB r-ererresemimrsionmiamsiaienisasnsseses 2
T20 MOOSITO80 X H % B & WAHEr 5 rererrirmenirnrainesicnaramnmesnanes 2
T21 MF20A0130 & ceeer Ol DOttl@erreve e e
T22 MA3BBEEN € — 4 — B f# & -+ Meotor adapter--- 1
T23 MOOB24050 = N £ & & - Wasgher § «oreere 10
T24 M90624053 /A X B & -- Spring washer 6- e 4
Te5 MI9B01I6 021 A A KR4 b Balt MEXA5 - w4
T26 MA3SB7 601 ~Jb b7 /S~ BfHE e Ad@pLEr rrerreers -1
T27 MOSOS 01 AR A A H AL B - Bolt MSX 40 e - 2
T2B MA35A1 419 Bf & I &4 - Rubber cushion-: S |
T2 MA35A2419 Bf # I A4 RUBDEE GUSHION:+rererswrvemremeeemsesmnanss 2

27 PLK-AB030




ACCESSORIES (I)

5 frEd (1)

28




i3 &S (1) -
ACCESSORIES (I)

EEAN
ﬁﬁ' %ﬁlmh 82 & B Description Q:;'
F2 MO5003099 & 2 — X (250V,10R) Fuse 250V 10A --rmrmeemmsersirssesien 2
F3 MSO2AD128 £ S > §t DPXI7—18 v Neadle DPXI7—]Brrseieersseneres 10
FA MSI7A0123 # ¥ S (SC-1BOFE) -+rsvre-r- BbbIN (far SC-180) rweersseeseremeeeses 4
5 MA20A0 419 &5 E s ) Ly eeeesvestaninencenes - RUDD@F CUSHIOnN---++=rrsrerersrrrsinains 6
F6 MN52al1 245 B % /X 0 F e v TENGION SPring —wtresesreesemresenrarenss 1
F7 MS03A0 181 * x M (#4)--- « Thread guid:------sweererrararissienses 1
FB8 MABOADT734 E = N B 11 = oo - Polyathylans cover -« 1
Fg MA 35A0 IEO * ; ............................. Thread guid ................................ ]
FI0 MF 40ED 193 % ir & -- Cotton stand assembly ««--rr-weee 1
FI1 MAS0ADST1 T > % v F @ E - e COMMBCRQE e eerereererensescerencnrmrens 1
FI2 MO 1010088 < B + # w | - e GOGKBE. eerseresasmreert s arsasermeearetes "
FI13 MSO6A0567 %+ 21 — 7 - tr TUD® v everssrnsasssnsessransarmsarsenseeas 1
Fi4 MBO2A1608 K F 1 /% — - Screw driver {small) oo 1
Fi5 MBO2ADG K Z 1 % — - Screw driver (middie) «»riereereaes 1
FI6 MFQOOAOEBE K S o1 U - - Soraw drivar (large)----reesserene 1
FI7 MMIOAT479 @ O < /v F <o Bpanner 10314 --mwormeemmeieinnenn, 1
F18 MF 10A0 149 & E ) b o O WHR Ol rreseerrerrmrinieine s 1
FI§ MS02A0479 W 00 X /¢ # Spanner 13X17 e rssissireseninses 1
F20 MSO5A1976 X A & X )T 7 S0cKet Wranch B ----r-seremeermnraiiens 1
F21 MSOQ5A0976 < & M X Jt 3+ -o- Bocket WIench § «wiirrirmierseseeenees 1
F22 MSOIA1976 A~ & # X Jt & -+ Socket wrench 4 - 1
F23 MF20A0976 X A& & X /v 7+ .- Socket wrench /s 1
F24 MS02A2976 < A # X M+ 2o Socket wrench 3« ininicieaniicin 1
F25 MSO02A1976 /< & # X /U &+ - Socket wrench 2.5 «reererrereersanenne 1
F26 MSO2A0976 < B M X Jt & .« Socket wrench Z s 1
FZ7 MS10A0976 7% A # X /3 o - Socket Wrench 1.5 «ireeeresemseesenes i
F28 MS10A1976 9 O X 7t #+ - Spanner §Xg i ]
F29 MS10A2970 o O =R X F+ SpaNNEr BXT -+weemserermreesiseassinens 1
29 PLK-A6030




8 M ) - .
ACCESSORIES (ID

F36°

30




(8 f+Ed (D

ACCESSORIES 'C[D

. ERARN

,;Ig_' B;En_:mb g & & Dascription ag‘;"

F30 MAGBOED 105 % ' < Clamp frame assembly ---ss-rssereessess 1

F31 MABRAL 416 J¥ w *  Clamp pad e erersinaeeseeees . 4

F32 MAG0AI 416 /¢ Vi + Clamp pad - 4 i
£33 MAGOAD 762 % H I #| (HKYITFL -2t - Plastic pad---- - 1 !
F34 MABOAl 762 # b I ] O(FYITFL 3 PIASHC Pad r=+-enremsssirarnrimrnreassnsansoea 1

F35 MAB0ADSX 7OwbE—-F X2 (BUF—H)- Floppy disc (sewing pattemn data)«--: 1

F35 MAGB0A03X 20w ¥—~F s A7 (MMF—%)- - Floppy disc (sewing pattern data)--+- 1

F36 MABOAG 63T /% w» % > (T#I#HM)---~ Clamp pad (for Feed plate) - 2

F37 MABOAIGH1 /% » % > (FHRIKE)--- Clamp pad (for Feed plate) -+ 2

31 . PLK-A6030




2 A7 32—y
OPTION PARTS

P7 P8, P9 P10, P11

6.5 4.5

P13
P12

32




3 A7 zr=" | |
OPTION PARTS o

. (AN
FNIE: %?,?No_b - B & £ Description ;‘L":‘"
Pl MS03A0 101 &t 15 Needle plate (§1,6)wwrmrsimermesasces 1
P2 MSO03a2 101 §f il Needla plate ( §2.6) - errensinrrmrinaans 1
P3 MV30A1 256 /R # I eoe Presser oot ($2) oo 1
P4 MV 3I5A0 106 ok I I -+ Presser foot (($3) ceerorerrrmreierieenaaas 1
P5 MSO4E1 210 L % B ¥ % -+ Thread tension regulator -~ 1
P6 MNS2AT 25 H i /1 X -+ Thread tension spring -+~ 1
P7 MAB0A1I272 T # I & + Fead plate «+srerereree 1
P8 MS03A0 256 ch # x ++ Pregser foot ($3) - 1
P9 MSO03A1 256 *h # T Presser fogt ($2) --eveeeeees 1
Pl) MA35A0 256 R #H I Presser foot ($3) 1
P11 MA35A1 256 rh i# I Presser foot ( ¢2) 1
P12 MA10AD 180 * ® o] Thraad guides:- 1
P13 MAGOEl 1068 % # I Clamp adapter-- 1

33 PLK-AG6030




